Clt Nom Prénom Sexe Licence Dos. Pays Cat. Club Course Temps
1 BOULET JEAN-PHILIPPE M A20887C0130012MJUFRA 328 FRA JU Poissy Triathlon S 01:15:38.80
2 MOREL JEREMY M A20847C0260294MS1FRA 357 FRA S1 ONN S 01:17:44.67
3 FAVRE FRANCKY M A17538C0090328 430 FRA S4 DUC Triathlon Dracénie S 01:17:44.77
4 SPAGNOL OLIVIER M A20420C0090338MV1FRA 297 FRA V1 ESVL Triathlon S 01:18:39.08
5 EBERLY CLEMENT M A52328C0090328 429 FRA S2 DUC Triathlon Dracénie S 01:19:09.81
6 CHANE MAXIM M A20852C0090341MJUFRA 317 FRA JU Olympic Nice Natation S 01:19:14.69
7 SCHULZ BASTIEN M A21025C0090341MJUFRA 322 FRA JU Olympic Nice Natation S 01:19:37.52
8 DARCQ VINCENT M A37095C0070016MS3FRA 327 FRA S3 Team Up2 S 01:21:09.69
9 BOUVIER ARNAUD M A16885C0280256 437 FRA V2 Team Mermillod Triathlon S 01:21:18.88
10 LOURDET FREDERIC M A32777C0260040MS4FRA 361 FRA S4 Durance Triathlon S 01:22:20.31
11 HERVIER EDOUARD M NL 343 FRA S3 NL S 01:22:23.50
12 MINIER CYRILLE M A20284L0090329MV1FRA 330 FRA V1 Stade Laurentin Triathlon S 01:22:23.60
13 DAVID ANTOINE M A20641C0090339 413 FRA CA Hyeres triathlon S 01:22:23.70
14 MOREL DIDIER M A21131C0090345MV3FRA 400 FRA V3 Draguignan Triathlon S 01:26:36.27
15 MARCHAL ANTOINE M A19789C0090323 446 FRA S2 Antibe Triathlon S 01:26:37.98




16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

PASCALLON

DE KANEL

PETIT

MAGNAN

PIACENTINI

GODIN

CLERC

TURREL

COTIN

LICAUSI

ARTUSIO

REDON

MASSYN

HIEBEL

MORTIER

MONTALIU

VALLIER

OLIVIER

BERNARD

FELIX

Sebastien

AUGUSTE

THIBAUT

SERGE

ANTOINE

JEAN XAVIER

ANTOINE

VINCENT

DIDIER

YANN

FREDERIC

JEREMY

JEAN CHRISTOPHE

JEAN MARC

A19772C0090323

A20712C0090340MV4FRA

A21124C0O090345MJUFRA

A18478C0260312MV1FRA

A21388C0090358MV3FRA

A9802C0090323MIJUFRA

A21461C0090363

NL

A20323C0090341MV1FRA

A42831C0090328

A20292C0090329

A20314C0090329MV4FRA

A20843C0090341MIJUFRA

A20482C0090329

A20075C0090326MJUFRA

A21480C0090364MV2FRA

A21264C0090350V3FRA

445

356

397

455

395

347

433

387

342

420

441

389

403

415

307

402

386

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

V2

V4

Ju

V1

V3

JU

V3

S1

V1

V3

V2

V4

Ju

S4

JuU

V2

V3

Antibe Triathlon
ulon Triathlon Mutuelle Ve

Draguignan Triathlon

CCVence Triathlon
Antibe Triathlon
Cote d'Azur Endurance
NL
Olympic Nice Natation
DUC Triathlon Dracénie
Stade Laurentin Triathlon
Stade Laurentin Triathlon
Olympic Nice Natation
Stade Laurentin Triathlon
Saint-Raphaél Triathlon
GSEM

riathlon Sport Carqueiranr

01:26:38.24

01:27:02.24

01:27:32.77

01:28:29.47

01:28:32.03

01:28:33.09

01:28:51.87

01:29:01.51

01:29:09.17

01:29:12.85

01:29:13.47

01:29:19.86

01:29:24.51

01:29:59.78

01:30:05.17

01:30:08.46

01:30:16.48




33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

CRISCI

LESAULNIER

GIUGE

MOLETTE

FAVARD

THOMASSIN

MOREAU

GUIOCHET

MONIN

BAINVILLE

BENTACORDI

VANOUCHE

LEGENDRE

CAVALIER

DABLAINVILLE

MOUTTE

RIPOLL

Frederic

JEROME

CORENTIN

JONATHAN

SEBASTIEN

VALENTIN

PIERRE

GILLES

GREGORY

ROMAIN

ROGER

CHRISTIAN

CHRISTOPHE

PHILIPPE

VALENTIN

ARNAUD

Blaise-Alexandre

A41377C0230587MV1FRA

A19881C0090323

A20687C0090339

A21150C0090345MJUFRA

A50766C0090329

A20157C0090326 MCAFRA

A56208C0090322MIJUFRA

A32539C0090329

A525326C0090047MS3FRA

A21361C0090356MS3FRA

A21393C0090358MV5FRA

A18835C0260296MV2FRA

A21229C0090349MV4FRA

A20316C0090329

NL

A20695C0090339

A19870C0090323MCAFRA

453

447

412

371

419

311

323

417

296

377

331

385

299

436

303

409

451

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

V1

S4

CA

Ju

V1

CA

JuU

V1

S3

S3

V5

V2

V4

V1

JU

CA

CA

Antibe Triathlon

Hyeres triathlon

Draguignan Triathlon
Stade Laurentin Triathlon
Saint-Raphaél Triathlon
Six-Four Triathlon
Stade Laurentin Triathlon
Toulon Var Triathlon
AMSL Fréjus Triathlon
CCVence Triathlon
Digne les Bains Triathlon
O'se 3 Sports Ste Maxime

Stade Laurentin Triathlon

NL
Hyeres triathlon

Antibe Triathlon

01:30:23.40

01:30:45.60

01:30:45.64

01:30:46.03

01:30:46.04

01:30:48.07

01:30:48.57

01:30:49.44

01:31:07.22

01:31:18.43

01:31:35.39

01:31:38.29

01:31:45.08

01:31:54.51

01:32:02.31

01:32:24.47

01:32:25.89




50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

BELLANGER
BRIEN
SAMPIETRO
PLAQUIN
LECOT
MOTHIAS
COUTEREAU
COLIN
CAMUS
CARDIEC
TREHARD
LAIGLE
JASKOT
LEMAITRE
CHANE
FONTANA

BRISARD

Judicaél

GABRIELLA

NICOLAS

LAURENT

PHILIPPE

CEDRIC

REMI

JEAN

DENIS

FREDERIC

MATTHEW

JULIEN

VALENTIN

VINCENT

FREDERIC

PATRICK

MARINE

NL

A21239C0090349FS1FRA

A21238C0090349MV1FRA

NL

NL

A48657C0260291MS1FRA

A19680C0090322MIJUFRA

A21241C0090349MV3FRA

A20279C0090329MV2FRA

A21104C0090328

A19859C0090323MCAFRA

A20245C0090328

A19753C0090323MJUFRA

A20336C0090329MS4FRA

A20849C0090341MV2FRA

A21236C0090349MV5FRA

A38398C0100681FS1FRA

440

300

295

393

362

304

373

334

341

428

344

421

346

360

337

325

326

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

S1

S1

V1

S2

V2

S1

JU

V3

V2

V2

CA

JuU

Ju

S4

V2

V5

S1

NL
O'se 3 Sports Ste Maxime
O'se 3 Sports Ste Maxime
NL
NL
Marignane Tri
Six-Four Triathlon
O'se 3 Sports Ste Maxime
Stade Laurentin Triathlon
DUC Triathlon Dracénie
Antibe Triathlon
DUC Triathlon Dracénie
Antibe Triathlon
Stade Laurentin Triathlon
Olympic Nice Natation
O'se 3 Sports Ste Maxime

Tri Val de Gray

01:32:30.47

01:32:54.07

01:33:36.95

01:33:39.80

01:33:41.48

01:34:02.64

01:34:06.53

01:34:23.00

01:34:26.50

01:34:34.77

01:34:40.74

01:34:40.76

01:35:07.30

01:35:30.79

01:35:49.96

01:36:07.65

01:36:11.44




67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

1

78

79

80

81

82

83

VICENTE

REY

WALSPURGER

DESCAMPS

JOUVENEZ

DALMASSO

ARNAULT

MASOTTI

LEPETITCOLLIN

STACHOWSKI

HERVIER

DELATTRE

FAURE

PETRA

DJEFFAL

ALVAREZ

BUCHHOLZER

VICTOR

SEBASTIEN

AXEL

FLORIAN

GAETAN

MICHAEL

Olivier

PHILIPPE

ERIC

CELIA

JEAN LUC

DENIS

LOIC

BRUNO

KARIM

EMMANUEL

Alexandre

A19479C0260312MJUFRA

A32736C0090047MS4FRA

A20645C0090339

NL

A19761C0090323MCAFRA

A20274C0090329

A52561C0090047

NL

A20273C0090329MV3FRA

A19828C0090323FJUFRA

A20127C0090326MV4FRA

A20307C0O090329MV1FRA

A20972C0090341MCAFRA

NL

NL

A55849C0090345MS3FRA

A19790C0090323

376

388

407

380

345

432

443

339

359

351

302

378

319

398

369

383

450

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

JU

S4

CA

S3

CA

S3

V1

V3

V3

JU

V4

V1

CA

JuU

S4

S3

S3

Haut de L'Arc Triathlon

Toulon Var Triathlon

Hyeres triathlon
NL

Antibe Triathlon

Stade Laurentin Triathlon

Toulon Var Triathlon

NL

Stade Laurentin Triathlon

Antibe Triathlon

Saint-Raphaél Triathlon
Stade Laurentin Triathlon

Olympic Nice Natation

NL

NL

Draguignan Triathlon

Antibe Triathlon

01:36:36.01

01:36:45.56

01:36:53.88

01:37:04.56

01:37:26.73

01:37:27.73

01:38:17.86

01:38:26.11

01:38:49.98

01:38:55.52

01:39:06.47

01:39:10.35

01:39:29.19

01:39:44.87

01:39:47.46

01:39:50.40

01:40:08.58




84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

QUANDALLE
WICK
MANTELLO
RIZZO
VICENTE
QUET
TROUVE
DEJAN
LEPAGNEY
ALBEROLA
TORTOLI
MARCHETTI
MARANDON
LIEGEOIS
CURTIL
CLAUDON

PEZAT

GREGOIRE
INES
LOIUS
SALVATORE
GILLES
ANDRE
FRANCOIS
ADAMOVIC
Geoffrey
IVAN
BERNARD
CLOE
BORIS
MARIUS
LORIS
Jerome

JOHN

NL

A19832C0090323FCAFRA

NL

A52570C0260312MV3FRA

A19474C0260312MV2FRA

A37893C0100676MV2FRA

A21146C0090345MV4FRA

A50374C0090329

NL

A19489C02602312MS4FRA

NL

A20073C0090326FJUFRA

A21127C0O090345MS4FRA

A20359C0090331MCABEL

A20886C0090341MIJUFRA

A52900C0090047

A21145C0090345MS4FRA

390

350

354

374

375

367

382

444

452

332

370

309

381

358

320

434

340

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

BEL

FRA

FRA

FRA

S2

CA

Ju

V3

V2

V2

V4

V1

S1

S4

V3

JuU

S4

NL

Antibe Triathlon

NL

Haut de L'Arc Triathlon
Haut de L'Arc Triathlon
Tri Lion Belfort
Draguignan Triathlon

Stade Laurentin Triathlon

NL

Haut de L'Arc Triathlon

NL

Saint-Raphaél Triathlon

Draguignan Triathlon

CA Triathlon Team Brignoles

V1

S4

S4

Olympic Nice Natation
Toulon Var Triathlon

Draguignan Triathlon

01:40:10.29

01:40:13.29

01:40:35.78

01:40:45.77

01:40:50.24

01:41:07.83

01:41:39.65

01:41:45.82

01:42:01.75

01:42:13.31

01:42:21.10

01:42:37.84

01:42:55.96

01:43:06.94

01:43:11.20

01:43:30.13

01:43:34.48




101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

CAVELL

LAURENT

DEWEVER

AVRIL

ZANOTTI

DAVID

LAUDICINA

CERRET

SORRE

CERANA

ARTUSIO

WURTZ

MULLERA

DE KANEL

BILLA

CESAIRE

BENINTENDI

LOIC

DAVID

PIERRE

PASCAL

MICHEL

PAULINE

CORINNE

ALEXANDRE

JULIEN

ANAIS

ISABELLE

ANNE-SOPHIE

CHRISTIAN

ROD

JEAN PAUL

JEROME

GAEL

A21154C0090345MS3FRA

A50376C0090329MVFRA

A20134C0090326 MCAFRA

A20261C0090328

A21114C0090345MV6FRA

A20640C0090339

A20285L0090329

A19849C0090323MCAFRA

A47182C0090328

A19797C0090323FJUFRA

A20291C0090329

A37892C0100676FV2FRA

A20754C0090340MV3FRA

A19935C0090324MS3FRA

A20083C0090326MV5FRA

NL

NL

298

372

312

427

384

414

416

349

423

352

442

366

364

363

314

435

439

FRA

RA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

S3

VF

CA

V3

V6

CA

V1

CA

S2

JU

V1

V2

V3

S3

V5

S3

S2

Draguignan Triathlon
Stade Laurentin Triathlon
Saint-Raphaél Triathlon
DUC Triathlon Dracénie
Draguignan Triathlon
Hyeres triathlon
Stade Laurentin Triathlon
Antibe Triathlon
DUC Triathlon Dracénie
Antibe Triathlon
Stade Laurentin Triathlon
Tri Lion Belfort
ulon Triathlon Mutuelle Ve
AS Monaco Triathlon
Saint-Raphaél Triathlon
NL

NL

01:44:27.88

01:44:37.19

01:45:10.44

01:45:25.53

01:45:39.33

01:45:55.79

01:46:11.95

01:46:25.50

01:46:48.61

01:47:19.88

01:47:27.51

01:47:40.60

01:47:44.11

01:48:17.45

01:48:31.05

01:49:43.80

01:49:44.04




118 PANUEL MARIE-LAURE F A47156L0260312FV2FRA 399 FRA V2 Hautde L'Arc Triathlon S 01:49:47.44

119 MAGNIER ROMAIN M A19887C0230582MS2FRA 404 FRA S2 Tobesport S 01:50:16.53
120 SUCAMELI CARLA F A21004C0090341FCAFRA 315 FRA CA Olympic Nice Natation S 01:50:18.51
121 POURCHOT DELPHINE F A20234C0090328 424 FRA V3 DUC Triathlon Dracénie S 01:50:49.39
122 LAKCHAL ALAIN M A21419C0090359MV3 405 FRA V3 Tri-Monaco S 01:52:02.48
123 PITUELLO THOMAS M NL 394 FRA JU NL S 01:52:11.04
124 MIGNEMI ROLAND M A45036C020312MV3FRA 324 FRA V3 Hautde L'Arc Triathlon S 01:52:14.55
125 PETIT VINCENT M A21119C0090345MV4FRA 396 FRA V4 Draguignan Triathlon S 01:52:20.52
126 MULLER JULIEN M A20674C0090339 408 FRA JuU Hyeres triathlon S 01:52:26.43
127 SICORELLO VINCENZO M NL 379 FRA Vi1 NL S 01:53:08.09
128 DUTHE ALAIN M A20244C0090328 422 FRA V3 DUC Triathlon Dracénie S 01:53:19.29
129 BLERY MARIE F A20743C0090340FCAFRA 333 FRA CA ulon Triathlon Mutuelle Ve S 01:53:23.56
130 ICHIR VERONIQUE F A20317C0090329 406 FRA V2 Stade Laurentin Triathlon S 01:53:24.86
131 MOULUSSON CHLOE F A20686C0090339 411 FRA JU Hyeres triathlon S 01:53:24.90
132 AUBERTIN CLEMENT M A19693C0090322MJUFRA 431 FRA JU Six-Four Triathlon S 01:54:42.41
133 BOULET Charlotte F A45293C0090364 438 FRA Si1 GSEM S 01:54:47.11

134 CHANE SISSI F A20848C0090341FV2FRA 336 FRA V2  Olympic Nice Natation S 01:57:35.66




135 SOUPET
136 ALEJANDRA
137 CERRET
138 AKOTONDRAMAS
139 BONOMI
140 PITOUT

141 PLAQUIN
142 BEZANGER
143 MOURGUE
144 CHAON

145 VIALETTES
146 BIAGIOLI
147 DUMONT MONNE"
148 LEFRAYER
149 LADENISE
DNS GHESQUIERE

DNF SUCAMELI

PAUL
BRUNO
ESTEBAN
PATRICK
LAUREEN
FLORENCE
BRUNO
KIM
CAMILLE
Stephane
Alexia
Luna
CHRISTINE
Sylvie
PASCAL
FABRICE

LAURA

A20505C0090341MCAFRA

NL

A19850C0090323MCAFRA

A20235C0090328

A20120C0090326FCAFRA

NL

NL

A18381C0260291FS1FRA

A01501C0090339

NL

A50238C0090326FCAFRA

A46096C0090323FCAFRA

A50516C0260312FV3FRA

A52562C0260312FV1FRA

NL

A20650C0090339MV1FRA

A20913C0090341FJUFRA

321

301

348

426

308

338

392

305

410

293

310

353

306

454

368

294

316

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

V1

V5

CA

S4

CA

V2

V3

S1

CA

S1

CA

CA

V3

V1

V1

V1

JuU

Olympic Nice Natation
NL
Antibe Triathlon
DUC Triathlon Dracénie
Saint-Raphaél Triathlon
NL
NL
Marignane Tri
Hyeres triathlon
NL
Saint-Raphaél Triathlon
Antibe Triathlon

Haut de L'Arc Triathlon

NL
Hyeres triathlon

Olympic Nice Natation

01:57:46.90

01:57:58.23

01:58:16.34

01:58:34.33

01:58:47.83

01:59:03.68

02:00:24.61

02:02:37.32

02:02:38.20

02:02:38.51

02:03:38.78

02:04:42.03

02:06:15.74

02:07:12.17

02:16:11.51




DNF COURREGES THEO M A20148C0090326MCAFRA 313 FRA CA Saint-Raphaél Triathlon S

DNS DESCAMPS HERVE M NL 329 FRA V4 NL S

DNF COURTET DAVID M 0140390MV1FRA 335 FRA Vi1 VO2 Triathlon S

DNS ROUX JOEL M A19676C0090322V4FRA 355 FRA V4 Six-Four Triathlon S

DNS QUINIOU EMMANUEL M A20275C0090329MV1FRA 365 FRA V1 Stade Laurentin Triathlon S

DNF PONZO FLORIAN M NL 391 FRA JU NL S

DNS MONTEVILLE Stephane \Y A52571C009047MV3FRA 401 FRA 3F Toulon Var Triathlon S

DNF GUILLET SEBASTIEN M A20278C0090329 418 FRA V1 Stade Laurentin Triathlon S

DNS PLAQUIN PIERRE M A49816C0090328 425 FRA S1 DUC Triathlon Dracénie S

DNS DURERO CLAUDINE F A19776C0090323 448 FRA V3 Antibe Triathlon S

DNS CARR LUCY F A21038C0090323 449 USA V2 Antibe Triathlon S
1 GIGANTE UuGoO M A11487C0090321MMIFRA 498 FRA MI Tristars de Cannes XS 00:33:30.04
2 PIERRE BORIS M A20110C0090326MMIFRA 471 FRA Ml Saint-Raphaél Triathlon XS 00:35:44.74
3 VOLGO PIERRE M A19878C0090323MMIFRA 478 FRA MI Antibe Triathlon XS 00:35:57.28
4 JOUFFRET TRISTAN M A20622C0090339MMIFRA 491 FRA MI Hyeres triathlon XS 00:36:08.52

5 ROSENFELDER THOMAS M A19758C0090323MMIFRA 479 FRA Ml Antibe Triathlon XS 00:37:03.95




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

BOLLINI
BOLLINI
MASSIP
DEGIOVANNI
PASKIEWIEZ
DOYENNETTE
COTIN
ARAMINI
FOUCHARD
GOUALC'H
TEDESCO
PASCALLON
DJEFFAL
BAUDRY
JACQUIER
POTEL

MOURGUE

LUCA
ANDREA
JONATHAN
VALENTINE
NIKITA
Raphael
ANTOINE
CHIARA
YANNICK
CLEMENT
CLEMENCE
ENZO
MARWANE
EMILIEN
JEAN-PHILIPPE
Audric

CHARLOTTE

A19846C0090323MBEFRA

A19847C0090323MBEFRA

A19845C0090323MMIFRA

A19756C0090323FMIFRA

A19834C0090323FMIFRA

A48527C0090323MMIFRA

A20883C0090341MBEFRA

A20912C0090323FMIFRA

NL

NL

A20203C0090327FMIFRA

A19851C0090323MBEFRA

NL

A20694C0090339MMIFRA

NL

A46050C0090323MMIFRA

A45948C0090339FMIFRA

495

494

481

476

475

482

474

477

473

469

499

484

496

487

472

480

492

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

BE

BE

MI

Mi

M

Ml

BE

Mi

MI

MI

BE

M

Ml

MI

MI

Antibe Triathlon

Antibe Triathlon

Antibe Triathlon

Antibe Triathlon

Antibe Triathlon

Antibe Triathlon

Olympic Nice Natation

Antibe Triathlon

NL

NL

Nice Triathlon Club

Antibe Triathlon
NL
Hyeres triathlon
NL
Antibe Triathlon

Hyeres triathlon

XS

XS

XS

XS

XS

XS

XS

XS

XS

XS

XS

XS

XS

XS

XS

XS

XS

00:37:14.77

00:37:49.71

00:38:32.37

00:38:43.81

00:38:57.15

00:39:08.30

00:39:49.44

00:40:07.51

00:36:58.12

00:40:32.21

00:40:40.22

00:41:08.71

00:41:35.85

00:41:58.82

00:38:34.70

00:42:51.08

00:44:33.84




23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

MOUTTE

BILLIETTE

PETRA

GIANNINI

BARADAT

GOBBI

CHAON

EYMERY

CLAIRE

LEONARD

ANTHONY

LEA

ILONA

Mathilde

Pauline

EMMA

A47103C0090339FMIFRA

A20144C0090326 MBEFRA

NL

A20999C0090359FMIFRA

A20693C0090339FMIFRA

A47399C0090339FMIFRA

A44241C0O090339FBEFRA

A20692C0090339FMIFRA

493

470

500

497

486

490

488

489

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

Ml

BE

CA

Mi

Mi

MI

BE

MI

Hyeres triathlon
Saint-Raphaél Triathlon
NL
Tri-Monaco
Hyeres triathlon
Hyeres triathlon
Hyeres triathlon

Hyeres triathlon

XS

XS

XS

XS

XS

XS

XS

XS

00:45:27.10

00:45:45.60

00:48:01.55

00:48:51.02

00:49:07.71

00:49:50.23

00:49:59.33

00:50:07.12

















































































































































